
 

 

60

2

Modern Side Table



Hey, there

60
2

Un pack all parts from the packaging inside the carton  

to ensure there are no missing or damaged parts. Lay 

out all the parts on a clean,flat, and soft surface to 

prevent scratches. Refer to the steps provided 

asassembling guide.

Allen Wrench  (included)

Phillips screwdriver  (not included)

Power Drill  (not included)



15 X 1

Drawer support bar

9 X 2

M3 x 16

Drawer bottom
panel

mm

10 X 

Back panel

2

14 X 1

Back braceBottom left and
 right support 

bar

13 X 

Above drawer 

front panel

212 X 

Bottom front 
and back 
support bar

211 X 1

φ12mm

P X 1 Q X 4

M3.5 x 12mm

M4 x 30

M4 x 50

M4 x 35mm

mm M4 x 14mm

mm

Right drawer 
side panel

 

M X 8 N X 1 O X 2

1

Left side panel

X 1 2

Right side panel

X 1 3

Top panel

X 1 4

Bottom panel

X 1 5

Bottom Drawer front panel

X 1

8 X 

Left drawer 

side panel

27 X 

Drawer back
panel

26 X 2

A

M6 x 36mm

X 18+2 B

M15 x 9mm

X 18+2 C

M5.8 x 30mm

X 22+3

M4 x 30

D

mm

X 5 E X 4

F X 4 G X 24+3 H X 8 I X 4 J

K X 2 L X 1

X 4



15

6

78

9

14

10

1

2

3

4

6

78

9

5

11

12

12
13

13

10



11

5

A

A
A

A

Q

K

Q

K

Insert quickfit screws (A) into parts 5 and 11, as shown.

Fix handles (K) to parts 5 and 11 using screws (Q), as shown.

Ax8

Kx2Kx2

Qx4

M6 x 36mm

M4 x 30mm

H

H

H

H

6

8 7

9

x2

Hx8

M4 x 30

Fix parts 6 and 7 to part 8 using screws (H), as shown.

Slide part 9 into grooves between parts 6, 8 and 7, as shown.

mm

 



Pull inner and outer drawer runners apart before fixing them to panels.

Slide drawer runners apart until the dwer lock can be seen, as shown.

Press and hold the drawer runner lock upwards and then continue to slide drawer runners apart, as 

shown.

Your inner and outer drawer runners are ready to be fixed to panels.

I

J

Insert cam locks (B) into parts 6 and 7, as shown.

Fit parts 11 and 5 to parts 6 and 7, as shown.

Turn cam locks clockwise to tighten.

6

7

6

7
B

B

11

Bx8

B

B

5

 

M15 x 9mm

 
Step 4



Fix inner drawer runners (I) to parts 6 and 7 using screws (G), as shown.

Ix4 Gx12

M3.5 x 12mm

7

6

6

7G

G

I

I

G

G

G

G

G

I

I

G

G

G

G

G

FRONT

G G G

I

BACK

FRONT

FRONT

BACK

BACK

Step 5



 

Warning : To avoid scratches, place the panels on 

a clean and soft surface. 

1

2

J

GGG

G

G

J

G

G

G

G

G
G

G

G

G

G

J

Gx12

 Jx4
Fix outer drawer runners (J) to parts 1 and 2 using screws (G), as shown.

front

back

front

back

back

front

M3.5 x 12mm

A
A

A

A

3

Insert quickfit screws (A) into part 3, as shown.

Ax4

M6 x 36mm

Step 7

Step 6



C

CB

B

2

15

1

Cx2

Bx2

M15 x 9mm

M5.8 x 30mm

B

B

B

B

C

3

C

2

 

 

1

Step 9
Insert cam locks (B) and wooden dowels (C) into parts 1 and 2, as shown.

Fit part 3 to parts 1 and 2.

Turn cam locks clockwise to tighen.

Cx4

Bx4

M15 x 9mm

M5.8 x 30mm

Step 8
Insert cam locks (B) and wooden dowels (C) into 15, as shown.
Fit part 15 to parts 1 and 2.
Turn cam locks clockwise to tighten.



Step 11

Step 10

C

C

D

D

D

D
4

1

2

Insert wooden dowels (C) into parts 1 and 2, 

as shown.

Fix part 4 to parts 1 and 2 with screws (D), 

as shown. Cx4

Dx4

M4 x 35mm

M5.8 x 30mm

10

Insert parts 10 into grooves of part 14, as shown.

Insert parts 10 into grooves between parts 1, 3 and 2, as shown.

10
10

14

2

1

3

10

10

14



Step 13

Step 12

11

C

C

C

C

C

M

M

M

M

4

Insert wooden dowels (C) into 

parts 4 , as shown.

Fix assembled legs to part 4 

using screws (M), as shown.

Cx8

Mx8
M5.8 x 30mm

M4 x 50mm

C

B

A

C

C B

BA

A

C

C
B

B

A

A

12

12

13

13

 

Insert qucikfit screws (A) and wooden dowels (C) into parts 13, as shown.

Insert cam locks (B) into parts 12, as shown.

Fit parts 12 to parts 13.

Turn cam locks clockwise to tighten.

Cx4

Bx4

Ax4

M6 x 36mm

M15 x 9mm

M5.8 x 30mm



3

Step 15

Step 14

12

N
O

P

Fix wall strap (P) to part 3 using washer (O) and screw (N), as shown.

Nx1

Ox1

Px1

M4 x 14mm

F

E

F

E

E

F

F
E

Fx4

Ex4

10

M3 x 1

ATTENTION PLEASE
Please ensure the structure is straight and level and all panels are at 
right angles before installing hardware (E). MUST install hardware (E) to 
strengthen product stability.

6

Secure backing panel 10 by fixing wedges (E) using screws (F), as shown.

mm



Step 16

13

For extra stability, it is recommended that you fix your side table to the wall using

hardwares (D, L and O), as shown.

Screw (D) is fixed through washer (O) and wall strap and into the wall plug (L).

Should you choose not to affix the product to the wall, serious injury may be caused

if the product tips over.

O

D

Q

I

J

I

J

Lx1

Ox1

Dx1

M4 x 35mm

φ12mm



 

 

14

DO NOT sit or stand on the End table as this may damage the 

product and cause serious bodily injury.

Acer
Typewritten text
FINISH!



Something not right

15

?

Things to do to 

expedite the process



16


	页 1
	页 2
	页 3
	页 4
	页 5
	页 6
	页 7
	页 8
	页 9
	页 10
	页 11
	页 12
	页 13
	页 14
	页 15
	页 16

